## MOUNT NANSEN REMEDIATION LP

Building a positive legacy



## WHAT ARE THE REMEDIATION OBJECTIVES FOR THE ABANDONED MOUNT NANSEN MINE SITE?

- Protect human health and safety;
- Protect and restore the environment including land, air, water, as well as fish and wildlife and their habitat;
- Return the mine site to an acceptable state that reflects original, traditional and pre-mining land use;
- · Maximize local and Yukon and First Nation benefits; and,
- Manage risk in a cost-effective manner.

You can reach us at any time:
Lauren Haney, Project Manager
Mt Nansen Remediation LP
Phone: 867.668-6463 extension 290
Email: laurenh@mnrlp.ca
www.mnrlp.com





Mount Nansen declared abandoned and Government of Canada takes over control of the site All three parties agree upon a preferred remediation option Little Salmon/Carmacks First Nation, Canada and Yukon Government participate in development of remediation options Little Salmon/Carmacks First Nation, Canada and Yukon Government agree The conceptual remediation plan completed and accepted by all three parties on closure/remediation objectives for the site

agreements with Canada and Little Salmon/Carmacks First Nation to undertake remediation and environmental monitoring

## **FUTURE OF THE SITE**

